FORM PTO-1618A	04-17-2000  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Table April Commerce Patent and Table April Commerce Table April Commerce Patent			
(3MB 0451-0127	TRADEMARK			
RECEIVED	101322353			
3 - 14-00 200 MAR 14 REPORTEDAT	TON FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissione of Farents and Trademand Submission Type	(s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy (lest)			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name  Release of Security Interest			
Conveying Party [	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION 2-22-2000				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name IN STEREO, LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address(No. 1) 1805 Berlin Turnpike				
Address(line 2)				
Address(line 3) Wethersfield	Connecticut 06109			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
X Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	document from Assignment.) Ization			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to av	the state of the s			
gathering the data second to complete the Cover shoot. Send comments in	roarding this burden actimate to the U.S. Putent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington.			
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package 9651-9027, Patent and Trademark	reparding this burden setting to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-6627), Washington, D.C. 20501. See OMB Neelgament Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNALENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Orded with required cover sheet(s) information to:			

04/17/2000 JJRLLAH2 00000085 2155330

40.00 DP

01 50:481

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Nan	ne and Address Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.	
Name	Lanning G. B	ryer c/o Ladas & P <b>à</b> rry		
Address(iine 1)	26 West 61st	Street		
Address (line 2)	New York, N.	Y. 10023-7604		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Ad	dress Area Code and Telephone Number (2	12) 708-1870	
Name	Lanning G. B	ryer		
Address (line 1)	26 West 61st	Street	. ]	
Address (Ilne 2)	New York, N.	7. 10023-7604	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total numincluding any attac	ber of pages of the attached conveyance do	cument #	
Trademark	Application Numb	per(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
		umber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property). tration Number(s)	
Tra	ademark Application	2155330 [		
		J [		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
	of Payment:	Enclosed X Deposit Account		
Deposit	t Account	ent or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
(Enter 10	paymental deposit access	Deposit Account Number:	# 12-0425	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement	and Signature			
To	the best of my knowles	ige and belief, the foregoing information is true a py of the original document. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as	
T		fra 6./2	3/6/00	
	ng g Bryer ne of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

NTMA000009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0528

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of October 19, 1998, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 1998 at Reel 1814, Frame 0251, IN STEREO, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company assigned to and granted to CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, ("Assignee") a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of February 22, 2000.

CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

Name: Acted H. 186.20
Title 8.J.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0529